

FOI Ref

11248

Response sent

01 Jul 2022

(CCC) Planning Applications/Development

See below.

Response

How many applications did you receive to build new residential properties?

2019 = 147

2020 = 114

2021 = 152

How many new residential units/properties did you approve to be built?

2019 = 757

2020 = 1158

2021 = 1425

How many new residential units/properties were built and approved?

2019 = 868

2020 = 460

2021 = 417

How many applications to build new residential units/properties were rejected?

2019 = 25

2020 = 30

2021 = 33

On average how long did it take to approve new residential property build applications?

2019 = 153 work days

2020 = 168 work days

2021 = 148 work days

How many people worked in your planning department? (Greater Cambridge Shared Planning Service)

2019 = 160

2020 = 159

2021 = 156

In the first five months of 2022, how many applications did you receive to build residential properties?

2022 = 86

In the first five months of 2022, how many residential units/properties did you approve to be built?

2022 = Nil

In the first five months of 2022, how many new residential units/properties were

FOI Ref

11248

Response sent

01 Jul 2022

built and approved?
2022 – Nil

How many people work in your planning department? (Greater Cambridge Shared Planning Service)
2022 = 143

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk